

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1003595

STAUB | Serving spoon - 310mm - Silicone - Black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Staub Serving Spoon 310mm Silicone Black

1. General Information

The Staub Serving Spoon is a high-quality kitchen tool designed for serving various dishes with ease. Crafted from durable silicone, this spoon is perfect for non-stick cookware and can withstand high temperatures, making it ideal for all your culinary needs.

2. Safety Information

- Heat Resistance: The silicone material is heat resistant up to 250°C (482°F). Avoid exposing the spoon to open flames or directly on hot surfaces.
- Food Safety: This product is made from FDA-approved materials, ensuring it is safe for food contact. Do not use the spoon with sharp objects to prevent damage.
- Cleaning: Always clean before first use. Use warm, soapy water or a dishwasher to ensure hygiene and safety.
- Avoid Water Submersion: Do not soak the spoon in water for extended periods to maintain its performance and integrity.
- Storage: Store in a dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent any potential degradation of the material.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Silicone
- Length: 310mm
- Color: Black
- Heat Resistance: Up to 250°C (482°F)
- Weight: 120g

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the serving spoon from its packaging. Inspect for any damage. If damaged, do not use and contact customer service.
2. Preparation for Use: Wash the spoon in warm, soapy water and rinse thoroughly before first use. Ensure it is dried completely.
3. Readiness: Your serving spoon is now ready to use for cooking and serving tasks.

5. Operation

- Use the serving spoon to serve food directly from cooking pots, pans, or platters.
- Ideal for stirring and serving soups, stews, and sauces, it won't scratch your non-stick cookware.
- For best results, avoid using the spoon with excessive force to protect its shape.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean after each use with warm, soapy water or place it in the dishwasher.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners and scrubbers which can damage the silicone surface.
- To maintain optimal performance, periodically inspect the spoon for wear and replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Spoon retains odors.
 - Solution: Soak in a solution of baking soda and water for 30 minutes, then wash thoroughly.
- Issue: Spoon discolored after use.
 - Solution: This can occur due to certain foods; use a mixture of vinegar and water to clean it.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations. As silicone is a durable material, consider recycling options.
- Do not dispose of in regular landfill if recycling facilities are available in your area.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produkthandbuch für Staub Servierlöffel 310mm Silikon Schwarz

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Staub Servierlöffels. Dieses hochwertige Küchenutensil wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Koch- und Serviererfahrung zu optimieren. Der Servierlöffel ist aus langlebigem Silikon gefertigt und bietet eine praktische und stilvolle Lösung für jede Küche.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Servierlöffel nur in Verbindung mit hitzebeständigen Kochgeschirr.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder direkten Hitzequellen.
- Lassen Sie den Löffel nicht in heißen Flüssigkeiten liegen, um Verfärbungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, wenn er heiß ist.
- Reinigen Sie den Löffel vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich und überprüfen Sie ihn auf Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie den Löffel nicht, wenn er beschädigt ist.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Silikon
- Länge: 310 mm
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Hitzebeständig bis zu 200 °C

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Um den Staub Servierlöffel zu verwenden:

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien.
2. Spülen Sie den Löffel vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel ab.
3. Trocknen Sie den Löffel mit einem sauberen Tuch ab.
4. Sie können den Löffel sofort in der Küche einsetzen.

5. Bedienung

Um den Servierlöffel zu benutzen, tauchen Sie die Silikonspitze in die Speise und heben Sie sie zum Servieren an. Der Löffel ist ideal für Suppen, Saucen und andere flüssige Gerichte.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Der Servierlöffel kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Alternativ reinigen Sie ihn mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel von Hand.
- Lassen Sie den Löffel an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie ihn mit einem sauberen Tuch ab.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Wenn der Servierlöffel Anzeichen von Verfärbungen zeigt, spülen Sie ihn gründlich mit Essigwasser ab.
- Bei starken Gerüchen lässt sich der Löffel in einer Mischung aus Wasser und Zitronensaft einweichen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Servierlöffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Staub Servelepel 310mm Silicone Zwart

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze Staub servelepel is ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik in de keuken. Met een lengte van 310 mm is de lepel perfect voor het serveren van verschillende gerechten. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig siliconen, is deze servelepel ideaal voor anti-aanbak kookgerei en helpt het krassen van uw potten en pannen te voorkomen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de servelepel alleen voor zijn bedoelde doeleinden.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan open vuur of directe hittebronnen.
- Controleer de servelepel regelmatig op slijtage en vervang deze indien nodig.
- Gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen op of met de servelepel, om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Houd de servelepel buiten bereik van kinderen om verwondingen of verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Lengte: 310 mm
- Materiaal: Silicone
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: tot 230 °C
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja
- Kleur: Zwart

4. Installatie en Opstelling

De Staub servelepel vereist geen uitgebreide installatie. U kunt de lepel direct uit de verpakking halen en gebruiken. Zorg ervoor dat de lepel schoon is voordat u deze in contact brengt met voedsel.

5. Gebruik

- Voor optimaal gebruik, gebruik de servelepel bij het serveren van soepen, sauzen of stoofschotels.
- De lepel kan veilig worden gebruikt op anti-aanbak oppervlakken zonder schade te veroorzaken.
- Reinig de servelepel na elk gebruik om de levensduur te verlengen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- De servelepel kan gewassen worden in de vaatwasser, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de kwaliteit te behouden.
- Gebruik milde zeep en een zachte spons voor handwas om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de servelepel grondig af voordat u deze opbergt om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De servelepel houdt niet goed vast.
Oplossing: Controleer of de lepel schoon en vrij van vet is.
- Probleem: De lepel vertoont slijtage.
Oplossing: Vervang de lepel indien deze zichtbaar beschadigd is.

8. Afvoer

- Aan het einde van de levensduur van de servelepel, gooi deze dan weg in de daarvoor bestemde recyclingcontainer.
- Vermijd het weggooien van silicone in reguliere afvalstromen en volg lokale voorschriften voor het recyclen van silicone producten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara de Servicio Staub 310mm Silicona Negra

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la Cuchara de Servicio Staub. Este utensilio está diseñado para facilitar el servicio de tus comidas favoritas. Fabricada con materiales de alta calidad, la cuchara es ideal para usar en todo tipo de utensilios de cocina.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Este producto es solo para uso doméstico. No lo utilice para fines comerciales.
- Temperatura: No exponga la cuchara a temperaturas superiores a 220°C.
- Evitar el Daño: No use puntas afiladas o cuchillos en la cuchara para evitar daños.
- Supervisión: Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños cuando no esté en uso.
- Limpieza: Deje enfriar la cuchara antes de limpiar. No sumerja en agua caliente inmediatamente después de usar.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Silicona de alta calidad
- Longitud: 310 mm
- Color: Negro
- Resistencia a la Temperatura: Hasta 220°C
- Mantenimiento: Apto para lavavajillas

4. Configuración e Instalación

La cuchara de servicio Staub no requiere ensamblaje. Simplemente desembale y revise que no haya daños visibles. Es recomendable limpiar la cuchara con agua tibia y jabón antes del primer uso.

5. Operación

Para utilizar la cuchara de servicio:

1. Sumerja la cuchara en la comida que desee servir.
2. Levante y sirva la porción deseada.
3. Asegúrese de que no haya contacto prolongado con superficies muy calientes.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la cuchara después de cada uso con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- La cuchara es apta para el lavavajillas, colóquela en la parte superior.
- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas que puedan dañar la superficie.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la cuchara se deforma: No exponga a temperaturas extremas. Reajuste a la forma correcta al dejar que se enfríe a temperatura ambiente.
- Si hay residuos difíciles de eliminar: Remoje en agua caliente con jabón durante unos minutos antes de limpiar.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el producto de manera responsable. Consulte con su servicio local de gestión de residuos sobre el reciclaje de silicona.

9. Contacto

Para más información o consultas, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation pour la Cuillère de Service Staub 310mm en Silicone Noir

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la Cuillère de Service Staub. Cet ustensile de cuisine est conçu pour être durable et polyvalent, offrant une excellente performance pour une variété d'applications culinaires.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte: N'utilisez pas la cuillère sur des surfaces chaudes supérieures à 250°C pour éviter les dommages.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four: La cuillère n'est pas conçue pour une utilisation dans un four.
- Avertir les enfants: Gardez cet outil hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident ou de blessure.
- Utilisation avec précaution: Évitez de forcer ou d'exercer une pression excessive lors de l'utilisation pour prévenir les déchirures ou les dommages à la cuillère.

3. Présentation et Spécifications du Produit

- Matériau: Silicone
- Longueur: 310 mm
- Couleur: Noir
- Caractéristiques: Résistant à la chaleur, flexible, non rayant, idéal pour les ustensiles de cuisine antiadhésifs.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

La Cuillère de Service Staub ne nécessite aucune installation complexe. Pour la préparer à l'utilisation, simplement la retirer de l'emballage et la nettoyer avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation. Assurez-vous qu'elle est complètement sèche avant de la ranger.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la cuillère pour servir divers aliments, idéalement des plats chauds tels que des soupes, des ragoûts et des sauces. Sa conception en silicone permet une manipulation douce des aliments sans les abîmer.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage: Lavez la cuillère à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse ou placez-la dans le lave-vaisselle sur le plateau supérieur.
- Séchage: Séchez-la soigneusement après le nettoyage pour éviter l'humidité.
- Stockage: Rangez dans un endroit sec à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil pour préserver la qualité du silicone.

7. Dépannage

- Déformation: Si la cuillère est déformée, laissez-la tremper dans de l'eau chaude pour retrouver sa forme.
- Taches: En cas de taches tenaces, utilisez un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau pour frotter délicatement.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas cet ustensile en silicone dans les déchets ménagers. Vérifiez les possibilités de recyclage dans votre région ou apportez-le à un centre de recyclage approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser la Cuillère de Service Staub. Nous espérons qu'elle contribuera à votre expérience culinaire!

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Cucchiaino di Servizio Staub in silicone da 310 mm di colore nero. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di cucina moderna, combinando funzionalità ed eleganza per servire i tuoi piatti con stile.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino su superfici aggressive o taglienti.
- Mantenere il cucchiaino lontano da fiamme libere e fonti di calore eccessivo.
- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino in forno se non specificato.
- Non esporre il cucchiaino a temperature superiori a 250°C.
- Lavare il cucchiaino prima del primo utilizzo.
- Tenere il cucchiaino fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.

3. Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Materiale: Silicone
- Lunghezza: 310 mm
- Colore: Nero
- Resistente al calore fino a 250°C
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie per una semplice manutenzione

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Il Cucchiaino di Servizio Staub non richiede alcuna installazione complessa. È pronto all'uso una volta estratto dalla confezione. Assicurati di lavarlo accuratamente prima dell'uso iniziale. Per la conservazione, puoi appendere il cucchiaino o riporlo in un cassetto.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizza il cucchiaino di servizio per mescolare, servire o porzionare cibi caldi e freddi. Grazie alla sua costruzione in silicone, non graffierà le superfici delle tue pentole o padelle. Assicurati di non esporre il cucchiaino a temperature superiori ai 250°C.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il cucchiaino a mano con acqua calda e sapone o in lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per prevenire graffi e danni.
- Asciugare accuratamente dopo il lavaggio.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Il cucchiaino non serve correttamente.

Soluzione: Assicurati di utilizzare il cucchiaino su cibi sufficientemente liquidi o morbidi. Non utilizzare su superfici troppo dure.

Problema: Deformazione o cambiamento di colore.

Soluzione: Evita di esporre il cucchiaino a temperature eccessive che possano superare la soglia di 250°C.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, assicurati di smaltire il cucchiaino in modo responsabile. Controlla le normative locali sul riciclo e smaltimento dei materiali in silicone.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania